# CH \$40,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTN Global, Inc.		07/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paymo, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 190725	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3594256	PAYMO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: R.J. Heher, Esq.

Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27134-00070-2381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R.J. Heher, Esq.
Signature:	/R.J. Heher/
Date:	12/23/2010

900179645 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0422

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change MTN Global to Paymo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0423

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:46 PM 07/25/2008 FILED 04:29 PM 07/25/2008 SRV 080819857 - 4292396 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MTN GLOBAL, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned, Paul R. McGuire, the Chief Executive Officer of MTN Global, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, on behalf of said corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is MTN Global, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 29, 2007.

THIRD: The Corporation wishes to amend its Certificate of Incorporation so as to change the Corporation's name to "Paymo, Inc.".

<u>FOURTH</u>: To accomplish the amendment referred to in Paragraph THIRD above, Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Paymo, Inc."

FIFTH: This Certificate of Amendment and the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation were duly authorized in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2008 and hereby affirms under penalties of perjury that the statements contained herein are true.

MTN GLOBAL, INC.

By: /s/ Paul R. McGuire

Name: Paul R. McGuire Its: Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0424

**RECORDED: 12/23/2010**